
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

June 7, 1963 

Skelly Oil Company 
Box 1650 
Tulsa, Oklahoaa 

Attentioni Mr. George w. Salinger 

Administrative Order OLS-12 

Gentlement 

Reference ia sada to your latter of May 24, 1963, * 
wherein you requeet adminietrative authority for tha oCf-
laaaa storage of Gallup production from your Kavajo MP" 
comprising the 8/2 of Seetioa 25 aad the S/2 of Section 26 
and a l l of Sections 35 aad 36, Township 32 Berth, Range 17 
Wast on your Nevajo "M" Lease in a tank battery to ba located 
in the SW/4 of Section 34. 

Skelly Oil Company ia hereby authorized the aforesaid 
off laaaa facilities for said laaaa provided that thee shall 
ha no intercommunication of tha handling, eeparating, treating, 
or storage facilities of this and any other laaaa. 

Vary truly yours, 

A. L. PORTER, J r . , 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/DSM/og 
cet Oil Conservation Commission -tetec 
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S K B L L I Y O I L C O M P A N Y 

P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

C . L . B L A C K S H E R . V ICE P R E S I D E N T 

W . P . W H I T M O R E , M G R . P R O D U C T I O N 

W . D . C A R S O N , M G R . T E C H N I C A L S E R V I C E S 

R O B E R T G - H 1 1 _ T Z . M G R . J O I N T O P E R A T I O N S 

G E O R G E W . S E L I N G E R , M G R . C O N S E R V A T I O N 

T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A 

May 23, 1963 

Re: Off Lease Storage 
Navajo "P" and "M" Leases 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

VIA AIR MAIL 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Request i s respectfully made for permission to store off 
lease from which o i l i s produced on our Navajo "pn Lease Section 35, 
T32N-R17W and our Navajo "M" Lease Section 34, T32N-R17W. 

Attached hereto i s a copy of a l e t t e r from USGS approving 
such off lease storage. Also, a l e t t e r indicating the necessity 
for same and a plat. 

Your approval i s on a term basis pending a hearing before 
the Commission to make the approval permanent. 

GWS:as 



IN REPLY REFER TO 1 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

May 17, 1963 

Skelly Oil Company 
P. 0. Drawer 510 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. J. W. George 

Gentlemen* 

Your letter of May 9 requests approval to place storage facilities 
for wells drilled on your Navajo "P1 lease in sec. 35, T. 32 N». 
R. 17 W., N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico, Navajo lease 1U-20-
600-35UO, on sec. 3U, T. 32 N., R. 17 W., N.M.P.M., Navajo lease 
lU-20-603-5013. 

Your letter states that suoh off lease storage would make a pipe­
line connection more economical and would facilitate operations 
due to terrain. 

The method you propose for off lease storage facilities on the 
Navajo WP W lease is hereby approved subject to like approval by 
the appropriate officials of the State of New Mexico. 

Very truly yours, 

A. ANDERSON 
nal Oil and Gas Supervisor 
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Bear attri 

aaaUj reqesets paralaaioa to loeata taa tank battery far 
akaUy«s leaaio *P« U — f U w lo. lir-20-e<»-J5W, eff lama*. 
Taa taak WtUrr a l i i aa Tesatee aa Skelly*. laraje •*» Lamas, 
&aaaa as. lb^0-«9-5O13. Aa oil will aat ta laaalaglit. 

tttasbef ia a alst tartiaatjag tba leestlaa af aaaa well, 
taak tatter/ aaa flaw Uaaa far taa taa leeaea. 

Ta* rassias for thia reqaest ara aa fallowst 
1. Tka plpslia* soapaaj woala aat ba abla U tie-ia tba taak 

ssHsrj i f tba taak battery vara leeatee am laaaa. Tbs east af tba 
lsagth af lias that aoala ba raqalrai wrnld aaka lt aasBcaoalMl for 
tba r >^* , | 4 ,* ^ aeaasay. 

2. Tba laagsaiss af tbs terrmla galas to aaa oa tbs Beaaje . 
•P* laaaa woels aaka i t lapssrtsU ta traek tbs oil aarlag sartaia 
tiaee af tba year. Tbis oseld load to a lass ia proeaetlee flam tbt 

% laaatlag tba Bavaje "P* taak battery aaar tbs site af tba 
aaaa> taak kattera ba, 2 would faailiUta tba •jsrstlsaa aa tbsae 

Va aaal* saarsslsts year •aaattaTstlsa af tbia raaaaat at year 
aarliaat esawsalsass aa Skelly aaat alas gat eemlsalaa fraa tba Oil 
Caassrrsllsa Carnal salsa prior ta ssaatrattlsa af tba taak setter/. 





•••• it B A R T L E S V I L 1 _ E , O K L A H O M / A 

May 31 , 1963 

Mr. A. L. Porter, J r. 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

RE: Application of Skelly O i l Company 
f o r off-lease storage, Navajo "M" 
Lease, Navajo "P" Lease, San Juan 
County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

This i s to advise that Cities Service O i l Company has no objection t o the 
request of the Skelly O i l Company f o r permission to store off-lease o i l , which 
i s produced from the Navajo "P" lease, storing such o i l on the Navajo "M" Lease, 
and recommends that the request be granted. This company has a 50 per cent 
working interest i n these properties. 

I t i s our opinion, also, that t h i s request q u a l i f i e s under Rule 309-C 
f o r administrative approval. However, i f a hearing should be required i n the 
matter, i t i s urged that temporary approval be granted pending f i n a l decision 
by the Commission. 

R. E. Adams 
Chief Proration Engineer 

s j l 

cc Mr. George W. Selinger 
Mr. H. E. Aab - Hobbs 
Mr. J. E. Embry - 206 

Tulsa 



P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

C . L . B L A C K S H E R . V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

W . P . W H I T M O R E , M G R . P R O D U C T I O N 

W . D . C A R S O N . M G R . T E C H N I C A L S E R V I C E S 

R O B E R T G . H I L T Z , M G R . J O I N T O P E R A T I O N S 

G E O R G E W . S E L I N G E R . M G R . C O N S E R V A T I O N 

S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
P. 0. Box 1650 

T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A 

VIA AIR M I L 

May 24, 1963 

He: Off Lease Storage 
Navajo "M" Lease, A l l Sections 33 

and 34-32N-17W 
Navajo nP" Lease, S/2 Section 25, 

S/2 Section 26, A l l Sections 
35 and 36-32N-17W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 

Mr. A. L. Porter, J r . (3) 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box S71 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

This i s to supplement my l e t t e r of May 23, 1963, requesting 
temporary approval pending a hearing f o r permission to permit production 
from one lease t o be transported p r i o r t o measurement t o another lease 
fo r storage thereon. 

Upon further examining t h i s matter, I t i s f e l t that t h i s 
q u a l i f i e s under Rule 309-C f o r administrative approval. We, therefore, 
respectfully request administrative approval, under Rule 309-C f o r an 
exception t o Rule 309-A, f o r permission to store o f f lease, o i l which i s 
produced from our Navajo "P" lease,on our Navajo 'W lease. I n f u r t h e r ­
ance of t h i s request, the following information i s submitted: 

1. A l l production from each lease i s from the Gallup 
formation. 

2. Commingling of production from the two leases w i l l not 
r e s u l t . 

3. There w i l l be no inter-communication of the handling, 
separating, t r e a t i n g , or storage f a c i l i t i e s designated 
to each lease. 

k . The i n t e r e s t on each of the leases i s i d e n t i c a l , with 
Skelly O i l Company and Citi e s Service each owning 
50% working in t e r e s t under the same operating agree­
ment. Both leases are Departmental Indian leases and 
attached are copies of a l e t t e r from the Department of 
I n t e r i o r i n dicating t h e i r approval. 



Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
May 24, 1963 
Page 2 

By carbon copy of thi s l e t t e r , being sent by certified mail 
return receipt requested, we are notifying Cities Service Petroleum 
Company of our request i n this matter. 

I f for some reason i t i s f e l t that this does not qualify 
for administrative approval under Rule 309-C, please set this matter 
down for hearing. I f a hearing i s necessary, please set i t for an 
Examiner Hearing the second week of July, as we plan to have other 
matters before the Commission at that time. 

RJ J: br 

cc - Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested 
Cities Service Petroleum Company 
Box 97 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Yours very t r u l y , 


